position or results of operations that would actually have been achieved had the Catellus merger occurred on the date
indicated or which may be achieved in the future.

In the opinion of our management, all significant adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the Catellus merger
that can be factually supported within the SEC regulations covering the preparation of pro forma financial statements
have been made. The pro forma adjustments and the purchase price allocation as presented are based on estimates and
certain information that is currently available to our management. Such pro forma adjustments and the purchase price
allocation could change as additional information becomes available, as estimates are refined or as additional events
occur. Our management does not anticipate that there will be any significant changes in the total purchase price as
presented in these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.

22

Edgar Filing: PROLOGIS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

ProLogis

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2005

ProLogis Catellus Pro Forma ProLogis
Historical(A) Historical(B) Adjustments Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues:
Rental income $ 635,186 $ 204,761 $ (195)(C) $ 839,752
CDFS dispositions proceeds 1,140,457 77,874 (7,195)(D) 1,211,136
Property management and other fees and
incentives 66,934 � � 66,934
Development management and other income 25,464 13,099 � 38,563

Total revenues 1,868,041 295,734 (7,390) 2,156,385

Expenses:
Rental expenses 176,119 55,978 2,833(C) 234,930
Cost of CDFS dispositions 917,782 48,824 14,927(D) 981,533
General and administrative 107,164 40,861 �(E) 148,025
Depreciation and amortization 199,377 48,461 40,907(F) 288,745
Merger integration expenses 12,152 � � 12,152
Relocation expenses 4,451 � � 4,451
Other expenses 8,633 88 � 8,721

Total expenses 1,425,678 194,212 58,667 1,678,557

Operating income 442,363 101,522 (66,057) 477,828
Other income (expense):
Earnings from unconsolidated property
funds 46,078 � � 46,078
Earnings (losses) from CDFS joint ventures
and other unconsolidated investees 6,421 21,065 (7,463)(G) 20,023
Interest expense (178,369) (43,423) (34,867)(H) (256,659)
Interest income and other income 17,505 24,961 (1,679)(I) 40,787

Total other income (expense) (108,365) 2,603 (44,009) (149,771)

Earnings before minority interest 333,998 104,125 (110,066) 328,057
Minority interest 5,243 � � 5,243

Earnings before certain net gains 328,755 104,125 (110,066) 322,814
Gains recognized on dispositions of certain
non-CDFS business assets, net � 20 (20)(D) �
Foreign currency exchange gains, net 15,979 � � 15,979

Edgar Filing: PROLOGIS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 45

Earnings before income taxes 344,734 104,145 (110,086) 338,793
Income taxes 26,892 7,470 (1,980)(J) 32,382

Earnings from continuing operations 317,842 96,675 (108,106) 306,411
Less preferred share dividends 25,416 � � 25,416

Earnings from continuing operations
attributable to common shares $ 292,426 $ 96,675 $ (108,106) $ 280,995

Weighted average common shares
outstanding � Basic 203,337 103,872 39,378(K) 242,715

Weighted average common shares
outstanding � Diluted 213,713 105,839 39,378(K) 253,091

Earnings from continuing operations per
common share � Basic $ 1.44 $ 0.93 $ 1.16

Earnings from continuing operations per
common share � Diluted $ 1.39 $ 0.91 $ 1.13

23

Edgar Filing: PROLOGIS - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Prologis

Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(A) ProLogis� historical condensed consolidated statement of operations includes the operations of the combined